Entry #: (staff assigned)	DISPLAY OF THE ARTWORK RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY
Name:	In consideration of having my artwork, as further described below, displayed at 10191 Mills Station Dr., Rancho Cordova, California 95827 (hereinafter referred to as Exhibitor), I hereby agree to the following:
E-mail:	1. I waive and release Placerville Arts Association and the MACC and its officials, officers, employees, agents and volunteers from any and every liability of loss, including, but not limited to, liability or loss for damages or personal injury or property damage related to any claim that may be filed concerning, on behalf of, or for myself, either
Title:	now or in the future, that results from or is connected in any way to the artwork which I am permitting Placerville Arts Association to display at the MACC. The waiver and release applies even if the liability or loss results or is connected with the active or passive negligence of the Placerville Arts Association, the MACC and/or their officials,
Medium:	officers, employees, agents or volunteers.
Price:	2. I acknowledge that the display of my artwork at the MACC presents known and unanticipated risks that could result in physical injury, or damage to myself or my property. I hereby assume the risk of, and responsibility for any such injury, or damage which I or my property may sustain arising out of or in any way connected with the display of my artwork, including injury or damage resulting from any acts or omissions, whether negligent or not, by or on behalf of the Placerville Arts Associatio and the MACC and their officials, officers, employees, agents or volunteers.
Entry #: (staff assigned) Name:	3. I agree not to sue and to indemnify, and to the fullest extent available by law, defend with counsel acceptable to Placerville Arts Association and the MACC and hold harmless the Placerville Arts Association and the MACC and their officials, officers, employees, agents, and volunteers from and against any and all liability or loss, damage,
E-mail:	claims, expenses and costs (including without limitation, attorneys' fees and costs and fees of litigation)(collectively "Liability"), related to any claim that may be filed concerning, on behalf of, or for myself and/or any other person
Cell:	or entity either now or in the future, that results from or is connected in any way with the display or storage of my artwork at the MACC. This agreement to not sue and to indemnify and hold harmless applies even if the liability of
Title:	loss results from or is connected with the active or passive negligence of Placerville Arts Association and the MACC, their officials, officers, employees, agents or volunteers.
Medium:	4. This release and waiver of liability will bind me, and my heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall remain in effect so long as my artwork is displayed or stored at the MACC.
Price:	5. This release and waiver of liability is intended to be as broad as the law permits, and shall include without limitation waiver of any and all rights that I have, or may have, with respect to the Visual Arts Rights Policy of 1990. If any portion of this release and waiver of liability is determined by a court to be invalid, the rest of the release and waiver of liability will continue in effect.
Entry #: (staff assigned)	6. I agree any works of art will be considered abandoned, donated or unwanted if not picked up immediately after the event ends denoted on the prospectus for the 57th National Mother Lode Art Exhibition and will become the property of Placerville Arts Association.
Name:	7. I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER AND UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM
E-mail:	AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY BETWEEN MYSELF, PLACERVILLE ARTS ASSOCIATION AND THE MACC AND I SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY.
Cell:	
Title:	Artist Name (Print) Date Date
Medium:	Artist Signature E-mail
Price:	PAA Representative

Print, fill out the entire page & bring with you at intake or ship with art.